REV 1.1.1 3/5/01
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 19
Replaces X25643/X25645
CPU Supervisor with 64Kbit SPI EEPROM
X5643/X5645
BLOCK DIAGRAM

perform, when properly used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in a significant injury to the user.
2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life
support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Part Mark Information
VCC
Range
VTRIP
Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range
Part Number
RESET (Active LOW)
Part Number
RESET (Active HIGH)
4.5-5.5V 4.5.4.75 8 pin PDIP 0–70°C X5643P-4.5A X5645P-4.5A
14L SOIC 0–70°C X5643S14-4.5A X5645S14-4.5A
-40–85°C X5643S14I-4.5A X5645S14I-4.5A
4.5-5.5V 4.25.4.5 8 pin PDIP 0–70°C X5643P X5645P
14L SOIC 0–70°C X5643S14 X5645S14
-40–85°C X5643S14I X5645S14I
2.7-5.5V 2.85-3.0 14L SOIC 0–70°C X5643S14-2.7A X5645S14-2.7A
2.7-5.5V 2.55-2.7 14L SOIC 0–70°C X5643S14-2.7 X5645S14-2.7
P = 8-Lead PDIP
S14 = 14 Lead SOIC
Blank = 5V ±10%, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.25-4.5
AL = 5V±10%, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.5-4.75
I = 5V ±10%, –40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.25-4.5
AM = 5V ±10%, –40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.5-4.75
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.55-2.7
AN = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.85-3.0
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.55-2.7
AP = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.85-3.0
WX5643/45
X